Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: January 18-23, 2026

CFS #
2026000887

2026000884
2026000881
2026000873
2026000872
2026000869
2026000846
2026000823
2026000814
2026000797
2026000795
2026000794
2026000788
2026000774
2026000771
2026000755
2026000739
2026000738
2026000725
2026000723
2026000701

Create When
01/23/2026 14:13

01/23/2026 12:38
01/23/2026 11:26
01/23/2026 08:43
01/23/2026 08:42
01/23/2026 07:18
01/22/2026 16:33
01/22/2026 08:19
01/21/2026 22:34
01/21/2026 13:06
01/21/2026 12:57
01/21/2026 10:04
01/21/2026 02:35
01/20/2026 20:46
01/20/2026 19:59
01/20/2026 08:52
01/19/2026 20:19
01/19/2026 19:53
01/19/2026 10:59
01/19/2026 09:05

01/18/2026 16:18

Location

200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE
300B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B LINCOLN AVE BERRYVILLE
500B BURWELL CT BERRYVILLE
300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE
100B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
600B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE

0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
700B MCGUIRE CIR BERRYVILLE

400B LINDSAY CT BERRYVILLE

Call Type
ASSIST EMS

ASSIST EMS
ASSAULT

FUNERAL ESCORT
FUNERAL ESCORT
ALARM

ASSIST EMS

HIT AND RUN

HANG UP CALL 911
ANIMAL CONTROL
ANIMAL CONTROL
HIT AND RUN
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ANIMAL CONTROL
LARCENY

FRAUD

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
WARRANT SERVICE
OPEN DOOR
ASSIST EMS

DOMESTIC



CFS # Create When Location Call Type
2026000699 01/18/2026 14:44 200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE MENTAL CRISIS

2026000684 01/18/2026 03:40 300B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE ASSIST EMS



