

Berryville Police Department
101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: January 18-23, 2026

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2026000887	01/23/2026 14:13	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000884	01/23/2026 12:38	400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000881	01/23/2026 11:26	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	ASSAULT
2026000873	01/23/2026 08:43	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	FUNERAL ESCORT
2026000872	01/23/2026 08:42	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	FUNERAL ESCORT
2026000869	01/23/2026 07:18	300B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2026000846	01/22/2026 16:33	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000823	01/22/2026 08:19	100B LINCOLN AVE BERRYVILLE	HIT AND RUN
2026000814	01/21/2026 22:34	500B BURWELL CT BERRYVILLE	HANG UP CALL 911
2026000797	01/21/2026 13:06	300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2026000795	01/21/2026 12:57	100B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2026000794	01/21/2026 10:04	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	HIT AND RUN
2026000788	01/21/2026 02:35	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2026000774	01/20/2026 20:46	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2026000771	01/20/2026 19:59	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	LARCENY
2026000755	01/20/2026 08:52	0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	FRAUD
2026000739	01/19/2026 20:19	600B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	DRUNK IN PUBLIC
2026000738	01/19/2026 19:53	100B SWAN AVE BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2026000725	01/19/2026 10:59	0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	OPEN DOOR
2026000723	01/19/2026 09:05	700B MCGUIRE CIR BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2026000701	01/18/2026 16:18	400B LINDSAY CT BERRYVILLE	DOMESTIC

CFS #	Create When	Location	Call Type
2026000699	01/18/2026 14:44	200B CAMERON ST BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2026000684	01/18/2026 03:40	300B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS